Dr Rosmawati Mohamed is a Professor and Consultant Hepatologist in the Department of Internal Medicine at the University Malaya Medical Centre.

Internationally and regionally, she had been appointed to the following designations - Co-chairperson of the WHO Global Strategic and Technical Advisory Committee for Viral Hepatitis, Executive Council Member of the Coalition to Eradicate Viral Hepatitis in Asia Pacific and Council Member of International Coalition of Hepatology Education Providers, Temporary Advisor to the WHO Regional Office for the Western Pacific Expert Working Group Meeting on Surveillance, Prevention and Management of Viral Hepatitis in the Western Pacific in 2014 and Regional Action for Viral Hepatitis in 2015.

Locally, she is the Deputy Master, Academy of Medicine of Malaysia.

Additionally, Dr Rosmawati is a committee member of the Chronic Hepatitis B Guideline Working Party of the Asian-Pacific Association for the Study of the Liver.